CONFIDENTIAL

in - 4

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 31652		API No. 15 - 08	3-21515-00-00	
Name: Norstar Petroleum Inc.		County: Hodg	eman	
Address: 6855 S. Havana St. Suite 250	KCC	NE.NV.SW	SE Sec. 28 Twp. 21 S. R.	23 East West
City/State/Zip: Centennial, CO 80112			feet from(S) N (circle	e one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2000	feet from E) W (circle	e one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Per Burchardt	CONFIDENT	Footages Calcu	lated from Nearest Outside Section	on Corner:
Phone: (303) 925-0696		(circle	, ,	sw
Contractor: Name: Berentz Drilling Compan	y, Inc.		Rehmert	Well #: 1-28
License: 5892		Field Name: W	ildcat	
Tim Driget		Producing Form	ation: Cherokee	
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Grou	nd: 2357 Kelly Bushi	ng: 2362
New Well Re-Entry Wo	orkover	Total Depth: 46	94 Plug Back Total Depth: 4	674
✓ OilSWDSIOW		i	ce Pipe Set and Cemented at	
Gas ENHR SIGW		Multiple Stage (Cementing Collar Used?	✓ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., C	Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show dep	oth set1582	Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	·		empletion, cement circulated from.	1582
Operator:			urface pit w/ 17	
Well Name:				
Original Comp. Date: Original Tota		Drilling Fluid N	lanagement Plan lected from the Reserve Pit)	I WHM
Deepening Re-perf		Chlorido conton	t 34,000 ppm Fluid volu	1707 June 1200 bbls
Plug BackPlug			hod used Evaporation	
-	•			
,		Location of fluid	I disposal if hauled offsite:	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.		Operator Name		
		Lease Name:	License N	lo.:
3/13/2006 3/24/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD	4/26/2006 Completion Date or	Quarter	SecS. R	🗌 East 🗌 West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County:	Docket No.:	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud de Information of side two of this form will be held of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). CICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4	ate, recompletion, workove confidential for a period of 1 One copy of all wireline logs	er or conversion of 2 months if reques and geologist well t	a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-100 and in writing and submitted with the eport shall be attached with this for	3 and 82-3-107 apply. ne form (see rule 82-3- rm. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulat		ite the oil and gas	ndustry have been fully complied	with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my	knowledge.			
Signature:			KCC Office Use (DNLY
Title: PRESIDENT DE	ate: 7/7/06		Letter of Confidentiality Attac	ched
-HA	<u></u>		If Denied, Yes Date:	
_	ay of Suly		Wireline Log Received	RECENTE
10 700 CO 11 10 -	#	_	Geologist Report Received	RECEIVED
Notary Public: Clarka Paris	1 0	****	UIC Distribution	JUL 1 0 2006
Date Commission Expires: 4-5-07	CLARK D. P.	ARROTT		
•	NOTARY P		, K	CC WICHITA
	STATE OF COL	ORADO		-

ORIGINAL

	MIDIM				: ! .		12	Same your con			
	rstar Petroleum I				ř	Rehmert	Well #: 1-2	1-28/			
Sec. 28 Twp.	21 S. R. 23	East	✓ West	. County	Hodo	Hodgeman					
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re-	how important tops a in and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate: is surveyed. Attach f	g and shut-i s if gas to s	n pressures, urface test, a	whether st long with f	ut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole	е	
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes	s 🗌 No		 ✓ L	og Formati	ion (Top), Depth a	epth and Datum Samp			
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	Yes	s 🗹 No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum)	
Cores Taken		Yes			Heel	oner		3898	-1536	;	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	s No		Lans	sing		3949	-1587	,	
List All E. Logs Run:					Ft. S	cott		4486	-2124	ļ	
CNL/CDL, DIL, I	Micro, Sonic				Che	rokee SS		4584	-2222	<u>!</u>	
•					Miss	sissippi		4630	-1998	}	
		Report	CASING I all strings set-c		✓ Ne urface, inte	w Used rmediate, produc	tion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing In O.D.)	Wei		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additives		
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8		23#	<u>!</u>	301'	Common	180	2% gel, 3%	6 CC	
Production	Production 7-7/8 5-1					4691'	EA-2	150	Flocele		
• 5 /1	•										
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTII	NG / SQU	EEZE RECOR)				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре о	f Cement	#Sacks	Used		Percent Additives	3			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD	4587'-4597'	Commo	on ·	40 s	ζ -	× ć					
Plug Off Zone			*		!						
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION	ON RECORD	- Bridge Plug	s Set/Type		Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cemen	t Squeeze Reco	rd		
			ich Interval Perl	forated		(Ai	mount and Kind of Ma	aterial Used)	De	epth	
4	4587'-4592', 459	92'-4597'		···		750 gal. 15	% MCA, cmt s	qz w/ 40 sx			
4	4594'-4596'										
				·			:			u =	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A	t	Liner Run					
	2-3/8"	4651				[Yes ✓ No				
Date of First, Resumed 4/29/20	Production, SWD or En	,	Producing Metho	_	Flowing	✓ Pumpii	ng 🔲 Gas Lif	t Oth	er (<i>Explain</i>)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	Bbls.		Mcf	Wate	r B		as-Oil Ratio	Grav	vity	
	5.85		0		1.67	Dradustics (s)		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	31	1	
Disposition of Gas Vented Sold	Used on Lease	CMILETION	_	[7] n		Production Inter			•		
(If vented, Su			_] Open Hole _] Other <i>(Specif</i>	✓ Perf.		ually Comp.	Commingled				



CHARGE TO:		
NORSTAR	PETROLEUM	MCC
ADDRESS		No.
		07 2006

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{TICKET} \\ N^{0} & \tilde{1}\,\tilde{0}\,\tilde{0}\,12 \end{array}$

City, s					DDE	1.	_	9	K	PAGE OF							
	vices, l				STATE, ZIP CODE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOL						5006	CHITA		1	i	ĺ	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. LESS COY V	<u>د</u>	WELL/PROJECT NO		LEASE	LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE						10	<u>S</u>	NTE	- 1	NER		
2	·	TICKET TYPE CO			REHMERT	RIG NAME/NO.	EMA	KS	DELIVERED T			\$ 0	3-31-06 RDER NO.		same		
2.		SERVICE SALES			LL SERVICE	MOTAMBNO.		VIA	LOAN		של ל	S W	IDEN NO.				
3.		WELL TYPE		WELL CA	TEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		<u> </u>	WELL PERMIT			WI WI	ELL LOCATION				
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		०प्र		DEA	ELOPMANT	CSMUT POP	RT COLLAR					<u>~</u> ~	C-Sp WHO	re Sci	400L-3E,20	WHY.	
REPERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
<i></i>			1		MILEAGE # 10	»4		··	30	ME		i i	Ч	100	120	100	
ציין					PUMD SERVE				1	1208			800	1	800	I	
105					PORT COUSE	L 0451976 1000				208			400	امم	400	100	
107			1		STRIPPIE HE	AD RESTAL				MY			175	00	175	100	
			 							-				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
330					SWOFT MU	LITE-DISSITY STANDA	<i>w</i>		175	ادلاي		!	12	00	2 100	00	
276-					FLOCELE			-44	28		·I. · · · ·	1	<u>2</u> হ		00		
581	·		1		SERVICE CHA	ece comt			175	SKS		<u> </u>	<u>t</u>	10	192	50	
<i>ട</i> 83					brance			17384	ષ્ટડ	260.76	im	1	00	260	76		
															malia perdendirakankan ora dengan pendingan		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						-				<u> </u>	
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	hy acknowledge	c and a	graps to		***************************************		SUR	VEY	AGR	EE DESIDE	DIS- D AGREE	.1			 	
the terms and cond					REMIT	PAYMENT TO			PERFORMED		DECIDE	U AGREE	PAGE TOTA		L 4103	l lah	
but are not limited	to, PAYMENT	, RELEASE, IN	DEMNI	TY, and			WE UI	NDERSTOO	D AND		<u> </u>	+			1103		
LIMITED WARRA	ANTY provision	IS.			SWIET 9	SERVICES, INC	OUR S	OUR NEED:	NS .				1			ĺ	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO						ŕ			HOUT DELAY? HE EQUIPMENT) JOB	_	_		Hodgen	1.9M		<u> </u>	
START OF WORK OF DELIVERY OF GOODS					P.C	D. BOX 466	CALC	ULATIONS				/	5.45		148	179	
1 Sal Jany					NESS (CITY, KS 6756		FACTORILY OU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR			<u> </u>	1 -2.73	//0	,	1	
3-31-	3-31-06 TIME SIGNED 1030 F.M.					785-798-2300				☐ YES ☐ NO ☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND					4252	05	
		CUSTOME	RACCER	TANCE OF MA	TERIALS AND SEE	RVICES. The customer here	by acknowledges:					his tickat					
WIFT OPERATOR	Wasa	- AUGIOIIIE	, AOOE	APPROVA		A read Section designing liero	e) domoracages;	receipt of t	ie maieriajs a	ic scryic	o inico di l	ms dickets			Thank I	You!	
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									

JOB LOG SWIFT Services, Inc. CUSTOMER WELL NO. JOB TYPE NORSTAR PETROLEUM <u>1-78</u> REHMERT CEMENT PORT COLLER VOLUME PRESSURE (PSI) CHART DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS С TUBING CASING COSTAJOL LO 0001 23/8×5% Part course 1589' 1140 1000 PSETEST CASONO - HELD 21/2 1145 500 OPEN POAT COLUR - INT PATE 4 97 1150 **5**00 MOX CEMENT 175 SMS 1/4 PROCELL DISPLACE CEMENT 1215 550 1220 CLOSE PORT COLLAR - PSETEST - HELD 1000 coloners 10 sxs court to Pot 1240 25 BUN 4 212 CORCURATE CLEAN WASH UP NEVCK PULL TOOKS RECEIVED 1330 JOB COMPLETE JUL 1 0 2006 KCC WICHITA THANK YOU WAKE BUSTY, ROB

SWIFT ADDRESS					MUSTA PETOBLESIA							. %	Z	TICKET 10004			
Servic	ces, Inc	: .	cn	TY, STATE, ZIP CC	DE .			<u> </u>	IFIDE	TIAL		EIVED 1 0 2006	WICHITA	PAG	E 1	OF 2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS COTY VS		PROJECT NO.	3	LEASE	REHMERT		COUNTY/PARISH	-	Ks		ŭ	7 5	C	3-26-06 RDER NO.	OWN	SAME	
<u>2.</u> <u>3.</u>	TICKE DX: D S WELL	SERVICE SALES	NTRACTO	WELL CA	TEGORY	JOB PL	RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED VIA CT	DELIVERED TO CAR	אלט-	<u>J</u>	W	ELL LOCATION			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOIC	CE INSTRUCTI	ONS	DEN	ELOPMIT	<u> </u>	51/2" LONGSTR	<u> シアピ</u>						VE/JEM	<u>are</u>	, K	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFEI		LOC	CCOUNTING ACCT DF			DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575			1		MILEAGE H	94				25	ME			4	00	100	00
578	The same of the sa		1		PUMP SCRU	ILE	and the same of th			1	DB	-1694	FF	1250	00	1250	00
221			1		roang 1	LCL				2	IGIL		!	26	00	<i>S</i> 2	00
281			١		mus Fus	H				500	ou				75	375	00
402			1		CATRALE	ces	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)0	CA	51/2	"	60	00	600	00
403					CGKET BA	अरुट्ड				2	CA			230	∞	460	$ \infty $
404					PORT COL	ese	1000	±74		1	1ca	1593	Py	2000	೦೦	2000	00
406					WELL BO	الہلا	Pub BATTLE			1	44			210	∞	210	00
407			1		DUYRTF	WAT	SHOR W/ FUL	40		1	ÇΑ		<u>i </u>	250	00	250	100
413					ROTOLIAL	<u> </u>	2974574			20	EA			ک3	8	700	100
419				-	ROTANNO	HCA	S RWTAL			1	208		1	250	00	250	100
LEGAL TERMS: Cus the terms and conditio	ns on the reverse	side hered	of whicl	h include,	REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA				OUT BREAK	PERFORMED	AGR	REE UN- DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE	T PAGE TOTA	AL F	6247	100
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.					SWIFT SERVICES, INC. WE UNDERSTOOD MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICEW PERFORMED WI					S? AS THOUT DELAY?					2	2512	124
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS X					P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 WE OPERATED AND PERFORM CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL ARE YOU SATIS			FACTORILY	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB '? IED WITH OUR	i	2	<u> </u>	Subtoto TAX Hadgeman	, ,	8759 7, 384	114 114	
DATE SIGNED		0100		A.M.	78	785-798-2300			□ cus	YES	T WISH 1	NO RESPOND		TOTAL		9143	38
SWIFT OPERATOR		CUSTOME	R ACCE	PTANCE OF MA		RVICES	The sustomer hereby acknowledge	wiedges	receipt of t	he materials a	nd servic	es listed on t	this ticket			Thank C	You!

SWIFT OPERATOR WESO,



TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 10004

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 PAGE OF 7 CUSTOMER DATE NORSTAR PERROLEUM REHMERT 1-28 3-26-06 Off: 785-798-2300 DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICE REFERENCE ACCOUNTING UNIT SECONDARY REFERENCE/ AMOUNT TIME оту. Илм QTY. UM PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DF 9,60 1440,00 STANDARD COMT EA-2 150,5KS 325 47150 FLOCELE 38105 276 15000 750 25 120 283 SALT 210,00 700 30,00 284 URS CALSEAL 285 71145 पाळ 28400 CFR-1 1 GAL 290 20 CO 20,00 D-AQ REGENTED SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 165,00 581 120 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 100 195174 195,74

CONTINUATION TOTAL 2512.24 JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 3-24-06 PAGE NO

USTOMER			WELL NO.			LEASE		Lion Even	3-26-06 1				
	AS DESOS	DEWM	WELL NO.	78		RE	4 maes	JOB TYPE 512" LONGSTRDIG	TICKET NO. 10004				
CHART TIME RATE (BPM)			VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMF	PS C	PRESSURE TUBING	(PSI) CASING						
	0100					•		ON LOVATED N					
				-									
	0600			1 1		, U		SMRT 51/2" CASUE AN WELL					
				JU	. 0	7 2006							
				'UU'	۶۱۲	ENTIAL		70-4694 557	4692				
			*					77-4694 51/2	*/m 14				
								55-15,41					
					CSUMAUZES-1,3,5,7,9,11,13	3,15,7375							
								on Bours - 6,74					
								PORT COLLIR e 1593	74 # 74				
	0840							DROPBAL-CXCUSTE	QoY47				

	0915	6	12		<u>\</u>		Soo	PUMP 500 CAL MUSTISH					
		·						**************************************					
	0917	6	20		~	<u> </u>	500	ALMP 20 BBLS KCL FLOSH					
	:						ļ						
	0922		4					PLUG RIT					
	७१२८	5/2	36		~	1	400	my cont - 150 EA-2 W/	ADDITUES				
								•					
	0932	 						WASHOT AND. LOVES					
		· · · .				ļ							
	0934		<u> </u>			<u></u>		RELCASE LATTH DOWN PWG					
				-									
	0935	6'h	<u> </u>		1	1		DESPACE PLUG					
	 	61/2	104		 		9∞	SHUT OFF ROLANDG					
			1		<u> </u>								
	0952	Ь	114.2	ļ			1750	PUL DULY - PSEUP LATE	1 In PWG				
······································		·		ļ	-	<u> </u>		0	RECE" -				
	७१ऽ४			ļ			OK	RELCASE PST HELD	RECEIVED				
		<u>. </u>	<u> </u>	 	-			L CARALLAN NO NO	JUL 1 0 2006				
 				-	 			WASH UP YOU'L	JUL 1 0 2006 CC WICHITA				
,	11	 		-	_	 			THIM				
	1100	,,						JOB COMPLETE					
	1	l	1	1	1	1	1	THAN	Tau				

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

23542

TTO P.O. B. RUSS		ISAS 6766	55	JUL 07	OEK	VICE POINT:	0 1
		T			2000	70.8.07	, ~~
DATE 3-16-06	SEC. 28	TWP.	RANGE 23	11:00pm	N ONLOCATION		JOB FINISH 4:45 An
LEASERON	WELL#	1-28	LOCATION Ness	a.t. 18-	21/2 - 1/2	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir	cle one)			103	3/86/40	Hodgemon	L K.S
						_}	
CONTRACTOR			es # le	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB	Sar						
	214	T.D.		CEMENT			
CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE	8 5/8	DEP		AMOUNT OF			
DRILL PIPE		DEP DEP		1800	Com 3%	- 2% tel	
TOOL		DEP					
PRES. MAX			IMUM	COMMON_	BONI	@ 9.60	17000
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT	POZMIX			1.1000
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	15		GEL	AREL	@ <i>IS.</i>	60.00
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _	604	@ 4200	
DISPLACEMENT	18	3/4		ASC		_ @	
	EQUI	PMENT				@	
						_ @	
	CEMENTE	R /	TIKE.			_@	
	IELPER		Urighous			_ @ @	
BULK TRUCK		•					
# 342 I BULK TRUCK	DRIVER		herry			@	
	DRIVER		· , •				
r L	MIVEK			HANDLING_		@_1.70	323.00
				MILEAGE	22.67	19014.	292.E
		IARKS:		•		TOTAL	26556
	سم	23-					
<u> Cuc 83/8</u>	ا حمج	يىد/س	pamp		SERVI	CE	
mux Camt	حسادي	p pl	w/ 183/4B				
cent de	حلا (سعمد		DEPTH OF JO		s 6,	
				PUMP TRUC			735.00
					TAGE		3.60
			Thouse		22	-	
		•		MANIFOLD		_ @ _ @	
					PEIVED	@	
CHARGE TO: 🔟	ou St	in A	et.	JUL	1 0 2006		<u> </u>
						ТОТАТ	84860
STREET				NOC V	VICHITA	TOTAL	
CITY	STA	TE	ZIP				
					PLUG & FLOAT	`EQUIPMEN'	Γ
				875 TOP	owoo	_@_ S5	_S5:00
			•			_@	
To Allied Cementi	_						
You are hereby rec	-		O 1 1			_@	
and furnish cemen				~ = . + . +	-	_ @	·+
contractor to do w	ork•as is i	isted. Al he	above work was			TOTAL	≪ an
done to satisfaction			f owner agent or the "TERMS AND"			IUIAL	55.00
CONDITIONS" lis				TAX		_	
COLIDITIONS III	sicu on th	C 16 velse	Siut.		-		
		1			RGE		
	ſ	11	, , ,	DISCOUNT -		IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
L	//	11 \	() '-		_		
SIGNATURE	MM	7/1	Mer lux		•		
$\overline{}$	\ \	4	¥		PRINTI	ED NAME	·